City of Austin
Law Department

301 W. 2" Street, P.O. Box 1088
Austin, Texas 78767-1088
(512) 974-2268

(512) 974-2268
Writer’s Direct Line

October 19, 2017

Robert Icenhauer-Ramirez
1103 Nueces Street
Austin, Texas 78701

RE: Amendment No. 1 to Engagement Letter Dated October 5, 2016 regarding

Aguado v Copeland.

Dear Mr. Icenhauer-Ramirez:

(512) 974-2912
Writer’s Fax Line

This letter is to notify you of an increase in our original contract agreement to provide legal
services concerning the above-referenced matter. The increase is for the amount of $4,000.00, for

a contract total not to exceed $59,000.00. The total contract includes:

$55,000.00 per the initial agreement of October 5, 2016; and
$4,000.00 per this supplemental agreement.

Please sign and return this letter to Teresa Medina in the self addressed envelope.

Sincerely,

Anne L. Morgan
City Attorney

ALM/tmm

AGREED:

P Qelon 2

Robert Icenhauer-Ramirez

J



MEMORANDUM

City of Austin
Financial Services Department
Purchasing Office

DATE: January 5, 2017

TO: Memo to File

FROM: Tracy Franklin, Senior Buyer Specialist
RE: MA 5700 PA170000010

This Master Agreement Contract was created and administered by the Law Department.
All original documents are located with the department. The Purchasing Office is not
responsible for any procurement action for this Master Agreement Contract other the
creation of the payment mechanism for accounting purposes.






























